



**2019 RESIDENTIAL STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT**

PW-1920-06

**UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS**

TUESDAY, JULY 2, 2019 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Arrow Road Construction Co. 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		Builders Paving, LLC 4413 Roosevelt Road, #108 Hillside, IL 60162	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	279	\$10.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,975.00
2.	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	200	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,700.00
3.	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	4,740	\$5.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 22,278.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 20,145.00
4.	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8,110	\$1.45	\$ 11,759.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,165.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,948.50
5.	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	910	\$4.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,687.50
6.	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	2,428	\$8.00	\$ 19,424.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,105.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,712.00
7.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	142	\$7.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 1,625.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,840.00
8.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-1/2"	SQ YD	18,483	\$2.00	\$ 36,966.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 68,387.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 73,932.00
9.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	129	\$20.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,160.00
10.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	251	\$20.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,526.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,040.00
11.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	612	\$20.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,912.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,480.00
12.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	1,459.0	\$20.00	\$ 29,180.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 37,934.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,360.00
13.	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	27	\$500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 19,224.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00
14.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	4,740	\$19.50	\$ 92,430.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 120,870.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 118,500.00
15.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	6,488	\$25.00	\$ 162,200.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 36,332.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 35,684.00
16.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 5 INCH	SQ YD	200	\$5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
17.	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	112	\$50.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 41.65	\$ 4,664.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,480.00
18.	REINFORCEMENT BARS FOR UTILITY TRENCHES	FOOT	520	\$30.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 806.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 650.00
19.	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	9,312	\$2.00	\$ 18,624.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 93.12	\$ 0.01	\$ 93.12
20.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,833	\$0.01	\$ 18.33	\$ 101.25	\$ 185,591.25	\$ 98.00	\$ 179,634.00
21.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	37	\$25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 26.55	\$ 982.35	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00
22.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	120	\$1.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 672.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00
23.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	52	\$5.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 452.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 416.00
24.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	88	\$4.25	\$ 374.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 3,049.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00
25.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	LSUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 27,605.88	\$ 27,605.88
26.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	LSUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
<b>AS-READ TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 468,604.83</b>		<b>\$ 615,788.97</b>		<b>\$ 623,714.00</b>	
<b>AS-CORRECTED TOTAL BID</b>						-		-	